

BID TABS  
PROJECT 17-1022 10<sup>th</sup> AVENUE RESURFACING  
BID DATE: MARCH 22, 2017

Item Number	Resurfacing Work	Quantity	Unit	Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
200.0120	Clearing	20	SY	\$63.13	\$1,262.60	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	30	SY	\$63.16	\$1,894.80	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	90	SY	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	200	SY	\$4.70	\$940.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
204.0125	Remove Asphaltic Surface Milling	475	TON	\$15.50	\$7,362.50	\$19.25	\$9,143.75	\$19.00	\$9,025.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	800	LF	\$5.80	\$4,640.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	420	SY	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	\$6.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	115	CY	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$32.00	\$3,680.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch (Undistributed)	160	TON	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00
335.0100	Rubblizing	2300	SY	\$4.04	\$9,292.00	\$3.40	\$7,820.00	\$5.50	\$12,650.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	44	SY	\$48.30	\$2,125.20	\$59.50	\$2,618.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	15	SY	\$43.60	\$654.00	\$81.00	\$1,215.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	310	EACH	\$6.30	\$1,953.00	\$7.60	\$2,356.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	115	GAL	\$1.80	\$207.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$2.00	\$230.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	340	TON	\$57.96	\$19,706.40	\$59.50	\$20,230.00	\$61.00	\$20,740.00
460.6225	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 S	200	TON	\$67.78	\$13,556.00	\$63.40	\$12,680.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways & Field Entrances	5	TON	\$270.94	\$1,354.70	\$174.00	\$870.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
601.0411	Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	800	LF	\$24.10	\$19,280.00	\$32.00	\$25,600.00	\$21.00	\$16,800.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	70	LF	\$27.20	\$1,904.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	2300	SF	\$4.30	\$9,890.00	\$4.90	\$11,270.00	\$4.90	\$11,270.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	1380	SF	\$4.90	\$6,762.00	\$5.90	\$8,142.00	\$5.00	\$6,900.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	160	SF	\$29.00	\$4,640.00	\$32.00	\$5,120.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
611.8110.A	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Storm	3	EACH	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Covers – Sanitary	5	EACH	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	8	EACH	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
619.1000	Mobilization (Project)	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
625.0100	Pulverized Top Soil (4-Inch)	410	SY	\$5.10	\$2,091.00	\$5.45	\$2,234.50	\$6.00	\$2,460.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type D	10	EACH	\$101.00	\$1,010.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
631.0300	Sod Water	5	MGAL	\$50.50	\$252.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	410	SY	\$6.10	\$2,501.00	\$6.00	\$2,460.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EACH	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch (White)	240	LF	\$6.30	\$1,512.00	\$6.30	\$1,512.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
647.0796	Pavement Marking Epoxy 24-Inch (White)	380	LF	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$7.00	\$2,660.00	\$10.50	\$3,990.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	800	LF	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	700	LF	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
690.0250	Sawcutting Concrete (Full Depth)	1850	LF	\$1.60	\$2,960.00	\$1.70	\$3,145.00	\$1.50	\$2,775.00
SPV.0035.A	Unclassified Excavation and Backfill	50	CY	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
SPV.0060.A	Adjusting Water Valves	4	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.B	ADA Ramp Construction Staking	8	EACH	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0165.A	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	125	SF	\$5.40	\$675.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
<b>Resurfacing Subtotal</b>					\$168,676.70		\$171,896.25		\$174,915.00

Item Number	Storm Sewer Work	Quantity	Unit	Payne & Dolan Kenosha, WI		Stark Pavement Corp Brookfield, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	7	EACH	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	151	LF	\$12.00	\$1,812.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00
320.0125	Concrete Base 6-Inch (1250 Lean Mix)	100	SY	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H ("V" Grate)	8	EACH	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	8	EACH	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	8	EACH	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.C	Manhole Covers R-2501 Casting	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0090.A	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	193	LF	\$88.00	\$16,984.00	\$100.00	\$19,300.00	\$77.00	\$14,861.00
SPV.0105.C	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SPV.0165.B	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	25	SF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
<b>Storm Sewer Subtotal</b>				\$42,931.00		\$42,310.00		\$42,746.00	
<b>Project Total</b>				\$211,607.70		\$214,206.25		\$217,661.00	